MIAMI-DADE COUNTY CLERK OF THE COURTS
HARVEY RUVIN
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Not all search results will be displayed on-line. For example, the following case types (Sealed, Juvenile, Adoption and Mental Health (
may not be in existence and may or may not be viewable by the public pursuant to Florida Supreme Court Mandate and the correspo

Security Matrix.

VILLARD, PAULE VS AGENCY RENT A CARINC

Local Case Number:  1996-019159-CA-01

Filing Date:  09/20/1996

State Case Number:  131996CA019159000001  Judicial Section:  CA03

Consolidated Case No.: N/A

Case Status: CLOSED

8¢ Parties

Party Description  Party Name

Defendant Agency Rent A Car Inc
Defendant Byrd, Edward (iii)
Plaintiff Villard, Paule

€, Hearing Details

N Dockets

Number Date Book/Page
02/01/2004

12/15/1998

Case Type: Auto Negligence

Attorney Information

B#: (Bar Number)628270
N:.(Attorney Name)Joseph J Kalbac, Jr.
B#: (Bar Number)363103

ame)Sack, Paul A.

Docket Entry
Case Eligible for Destruction :

Final Order Removing Case From
Printout

Other Attorney(s)
Event
Type Comments
Event 02/01/2004
Judgment

Total C

Total Of |

Total Of D



Number

Date

12/15/1998

03/16/1998

03/16/1998

02/27/1998

01/06/1998

12/01/1997

11/26/1997

11/26/1997

11/26/1997

11/21/1997

11/18/1997

11/18/1997

11/14/1997

11/14/1997

11/14/1997

11/12/1997

11/10/1997

11/06/1997

11/06/1997

11/06/1997

11/06/1997

11/06/1997

11/06/1997

10/31/1997

10/27/1997

10/16/1997

10/16/1997

10/16/1997

Book/Page

18390:0806

18017:3786

17997:1906

17873:0684

Docket Entry

Final Order Removing Case From

Printout

Order Taxing Cost

Order:

Order Taxing Cost

Notice of Hearing-

Notice of Hearing-

Motion for Attorneys Fees

Affidavit as to Costs

Motion to Tax Cost

Subpoena Returned

Voluntary Dismissal

Voluntary Dismissal

Subpoena Returned

Subpoena Returned

Subpoena Returned

Subpoena Returned

Subpoena Returned

Subpoena Returned

Subpoena Returned

Subpoena Returned

Subpoena Returned

Subpoena Returned

Order:

Notice of Taking Deposition

Notice of Hearing Set-

Motion to Strike

Notice Not Timely Filed

Text

Event
Type Comments

Event B: 18390 P: 0806
Parties: Byrd Edward (iii)

Event B: 18017 P: 3786

Event DENYING MTN FOR ATTORNEY'S FEES
Event B: 17997 P: 1906

Event SPECIAL APPT 02/10/1998 11:45 AM
Event SPECIAL APPT 12/23/1997 01:30 PM
Event

Event

Event

Event

Judgment

Event B: 17873 P: 0684

Parties: Agency Rent A Car Inc
Event
Event
Event
Event
Event
Event
Event
Event
Event
Event
Event MOOTING MOTION TO STRIKE PLTFF. |
Event
Event MOTIONS 11/06/1997 09:00AM
Event
Event 10/21/1997 09:00 AM

1t

Event FAX COPY OF NOT. OF HEAK. NOT
TIMELY FILED



Number

Date

10/09/1997

10/08/1997

10/08/1997

09/30/1997

09/30/1997

09/25/1997

09/19/1997

09/16/1997

09/16/1997

09/16/1997

09/15/1997

09/15/1997

09/15/1997

09/15/1997

09/11/1997

09/05/1997

08/28/1997

08/28/1997

08/28/1997

08/25/1997

08/25/1997

08/22/1997

08/20/1997

08/20/1997

08/20/1997

08/20/1997

08/20/1997

Book/Page

17782:4579

Docket Entry
Subpoena Returned
Subpoena Returned
Order:

Text

Notice of Taking Deposition

Subpoena Returned

Pretrial Catalog

Text

Notice of Hearing Set-

Text

Motion:

Motion:

Motion:

Motion:

Court Order (Recordable)

Subpoena Returned

Notice of Hearing Set-

Entered Or Duplicated In Error

Motion to Compel

Subpoena Returned

Subpoena Returned

Subpoena Returned

Subpoena Returned

Subpoena Returned

Subpoena Returned

Subpoena Returned

Subpoena Returned

Event
Type

Event
Event
Event
Event
Event
Event
Event
Event
Event
Event

Event

Event

Event

Event

Event

Event
Event
Event
Event
Event
Event
Event
Event
Event
Event
Event

Event

Comments

GRANTING MOTION FOR RULE TO SH(

AMENDED PRE-TRIAL WITNESS LIST A

PRE-TRIAL WITNESS LIST AND EXHIBI’

MOTIONS 09/30/1997 09:00AM

DEF MOTION TO SHOW CAUSE

TO SHOW CAUSE DIRECTED CEDARS A
CARE

TO SHOW CAUSE DIRECTED TO CYTY C
RESCUE

TO SHOW CAUSE DIRECTED TO UNION

TO SHOW CAUSE DIRECTED TO AMERI
INS. COMP.

B: 17782 P: 4579 PLAINTIFF TO PAY DI
$275.00

MOTIONS 09/11/1997 09:00AM

CSFH ENTERED OR DUPLICATED IN ERI



Event

Number Date Book/Page Docket Entry Type Comments

08/19/1997 Multiple Subpoenas Filed Event 2

08/18/1997 Subpoena Returned Event

08/12/1997 Notice of Taking Deposition Event

08/11/1997 Notice of Taking Deposition Event

08/06/1997 Request for Admissions Event

08/06/1997 Request for Production Event

08/06/1997 Notice of Interrogatory Event

07/16/1997 Subpoena Returned Event

07/09/1997 Subpoena Returned Event

07/07/1997 Subpoena Returned Event

06/30/1997 Notice of Taking Deposition Event

06/25/1997 Notice of Taking Deposition Event

06/25/1997 Notice of Taking Deposition Event

06/23/1997 Order of Referral to Mediation Unit Event X

06/23/1997 Order Setting Jury Trial Event 11/03/1997 09:00 AM
06/23/1997 Stipulation and Order Substituting Event ATTORNEY:88888888

Counsel Parties: Agency Rent A Car Inc

06/11/1997 Notice of Jury Trial Event

04/04/1997 Answer Event ATTORNEY:00628270

Parties: Byrd Edward (iii)

03/10/1997 Multiple Subpoenas Filed Event 2

03/10/1997 Subpoena Returned Event

03/10/1997 Subpoena Returned Event

03/10/1997 Subpoena Returned Event

03/04/1997 Subpoena Returned Event

02/27/1997 Order: Event DENYING MOTION TO COMPEL ANS. T
INTERROGATORIES

02/18/1997 Text Event MOTION TO COMPEL BETTER ANSWER

02/18/1997 Notice of Hearing- Event MOTIONS 02/25/1997 09:00 AM

02/14/1997 Notice of Production Event ¢

02/14/1997 Notice of Hearing Set- Event MOTIONS 02/25/1997 09:00AM



Number

Date

01/28/1997

01/28/1997

12/16/1996

11/25/1996

11/20/1996

11/20/1996

10/17/1996

10/07/1996

10/07/1996

10/07/1996

09/27/1996

09/20/1996

09/20/1996

09/20/1996

09/20/1996

Book/Page

Docket Entry

Notice of Answer to Interrogatories

Response to Request for Production

Order on Motion to Compel

Service Returned

Motion to Compel

Motion to Compel

Notice of Appearance

Notice of Interrogatory

Request for Production

Answer

Service Returned

Civil Cover

Demand for Jury Trial

Summons Issued

Complaint

Event

Type Comments

Event

Event

Event

Event BADGE # 612 P 11/20/1996

Parties: Byrd Edward (iii)

Event

Event

Event ATTORNEY:00363103
Parties: Villard Paule

Event

Event

Event ATTORNEY:00443808
Parties: Agency Rent A Car Inc

Event BADGE # 110 P 09/25/1996
Parties: Agency Rent A Car Inc

Event

Event

Event Parties: Agency Rent A Car Inc; Byrd Edwe

Event
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