

Contact Us

My Account



# **CIVIL, FAMILY AND PROBATE COURTS ONLINE SYST**

#### **M** BACK

Not all search results will be displayed on-line. For example, the following case types (Sealed, Juvenile, Adoption and Mental Health (may not be in existence and may or may not be viewable by the public pursuant to Florida Supreme Court Mandate and the correspo Security Matrix.

		ENCY RENT A CA						
Local Case Nu	mber:	1996-019159-CA	<b>\-01</b>	Filing Date:	09/20/1996			
State Case Nu	mber:	131996CA01915	9000001	Judicial Section:	CA03			
Consolidated Cas	e No.:	N/A		Case Type:	Auto Negli	gence		
Case S	tatus:	CLOSED						
<b>P</b> arties								Total
Party Description	n Pai	rty Name	Atto	rney Information		Othe	r Attorney(s)	
Defendant	Age	ency Rent A Car In	С					
Defendant	Byr	d, Edward (iii)		(Bar Number)628270 httorney Name)Joseph				
Plaintiff	Vill	ard, Paule		( <b>Bar Number)363103</b> attorney Name)Sack, F				
<b>≮</b> Hearing D	etails							Total C
<b>3</b> Dockets								Total Of
Number D	ate	Book/Page	Dock	et Entry		Event Type	Comme	nts
02	2/01/200	04	Case E	Eligible for Destruction	n :	Event	02/01/20	004
12	2/15/199	98	Final C Printo	Order Removing Case ut	From	Judgmer	nt	•

Number	Date	Book/Page	Docket Entry	Event Type	Comments
	12/15/1998	18390:0806	Final Order Removing Case From Printout	Event	<b>B: 18390 P: 0806</b> Parties: Byrd Edward (iii)
	03/16/1998	18017:3786	Order Taxing Cost	Event	B: 18017 P: 3786
	03/16/1998		Order:	Event	DENYING MTN FOR ATTORNEY'S FEES
	02/27/1998	17997:1906	Order Taxing Cost	Event	B: 17997 P: 1906
	01/06/1998		Notice of Hearing-	Event	SPECIAL APPT 02/10/1998 11:45 AM
	12/01/1997		Notice of Hearing-	Event	SPECIAL APPT 12/23/1997 01:30 PM
	11/26/1997		Motion for Attorneys Fees	Event	
	11/26/1997		Affidavit as to Costs	Event	
	11/26/1997		Motion to Tax Cost	Event	
	11/21/1997		Subpoena Returned	Event	
	11/18/1997		Voluntary Dismissal	Judgment	
	11/18/1997	17873:0684	Voluntary Dismissal	Event	<b>B: 17873 P: 0684</b> Parties: Agency Rent A Car Inc
	11/14/1997		Subpoena Returned	Event	
	11/14/1997		Subpoena Returned	Event	
	11/14/1997		Subpoena Returned	Event	
	11/12/1997		Subpoena Returned	Event	
	11/10/1997		Subpoena Returned	Event	
	11/06/1997		Subpoena Returned	Event	
	11/06/1997		Subpoena Returned	Event	
	11/06/1997		Subpoena Returned	Event	
	11/06/1997		Subpoena Returned	Event	
	11/06/1997		Subpoena Returned	Event	
	11/06/1997		Order:	Event	MOOTING MOTION TO STRIKE PLTFF. I
	10/31/1997		Notice of Taking Deposition	Event	
	10/27/1997		Notice of Hearing Set-	Event	MOTIONS 11/06/1997 09:00AM
	10/16/1997		Motion to Strike	Event	
	10/16/1997		Notice Not Timely Filed	Event	10/21/1997 09:00 AM
	10/16/1997		Text	Event	FAX COPY OF NOT. OF HEAK. NOT TIMELY FILED

Number	Date	Book/Page	Docket Entry	Event Type	Comments
	10/09/1997		Subpoena Returned	Event	
	10/08/1997		Subpoena Returned	Event	
	10/08/1997		Order:	Event	GRANTING MOTION FOR RULE TO SHO
	09/30/1997		Text	Event	AMENDED PRE-TRIAL WITNESS LIST A
	09/30/1997		Notice of Taking Deposition	Event	
	09/25/1997		Subpoena Returned	Event	
	09/19/1997		Pretrial Catalog	Event	
	09/16/1997		Text	Event	PRE-TRIAL WITNESS LIST AND EXHIBI
	09/16/1997		Notice of Hearing Set-	Event	MOTIONS 09/30/1997 09:00AM
	09/16/1997		Text	Event	DEF MOTION TO SHOW CAUSE
	09/15/1997		Motion:	Event	TO SHOW CAUSE DIRECTED CEDARS A CARE
	09/15/1997		Motion:	Event	TO SHOW CAUSE DIRECTED TO CYTY ( RESCUE
	09/15/1997		Motion:	Event	TO SHOW CAUSE DIRECTED TO UNION
	09/15/1997		Motion:	Event	TO SHOW CAUSE DIRECTED TO AMERI INS. COMP.
	09/11/1997	17782:4579	Court Order (Recordable)	Event	B: 17782 P: 4579 PLAINTIFF TO PAY DI: \$275.00
	09/05/1997		Subpoena Returned	Event	
	08/28/1997		Notice of Hearing Set-	Event	MOTIONS 09/11/1997 09:00AM
	08/28/1997		Entered Or Duplicated In Error	Event	CSFH ENTERED OR DUPLICATED IN ER
	08/28/1997		Motion to Compel	Event	
	08/25/1997		Subpoena Returned	Event	
	08/25/1997		Subpoena Returned	Event	
	08/22/1997		Subpoena Returned	Event	
	08/20/1997		Subpoena Returned	Event	
	08/20/1997		Subpoena Returned	Event	
	08/20/1997		Subpoena Returned	Event	
	08/20/1997		Subpoena Returned	Event	
	08/20/1997		Subpoena Returned	Event	<b>T</b>

Number	Date	Book/Page	Docket Entry	Event Type	Comments
	08/19/1997		Multiple Subpoenas Filed	Event	2
	08/18/1997		Subpoena Returned	Event	
	08/12/1997		Notice of Taking Deposition	Event	
	08/11/1997		Notice of Taking Deposition	Event	
	08/06/1997		Request for Admissions	Event	
	08/06/1997		Request for Production	Event	
	08/06/1997		Notice of Interrogatory	Event	
	07/16/1997		Subpoena Returned	Event	
	07/09/1997		Subpoena Returned	Event	
	07/07/1997		Subpoena Returned	Event	
	06/30/1997		Notice of Taking Deposition	Event	
	06/25/1997		Notice of Taking Deposition	Event	
	06/25/1997		Notice of Taking Deposition	Event	
	06/23/1997		Order of Referral to Mediation Unit	Event	Х
	06/23/1997		Order Setting Jury Trial	Event	11/03/1997 09:00 AM
	06/23/1997		Stipulation and Order Substituting Counsel	Event	ATTORNEY:888888888 Parties: Agency Rent A Car Inc
	06/11/1997		Notice of Jury Trial	Event	
	04/04/1997		Answer	Event	ATTORNEY:00628270 Parties: Byrd Edward (iii)
	03/10/1997		Multiple Subpoenas Filed	Event	2
	03/10/1997		Subpoena Returned	Event	
	03/10/1997		Subpoena Returned	Event	
	03/10/1997		Subpoena Returned	Event	
	03/04/1997		Subpoena Returned	Event	
	02/27/1997		Order:	Event	DENYING MOTION TO COMPEL ANS. T INTERROGATORIES
	02/18/1997		Text	Event	MOTION TO COMPEL BETTER ANSWEF
	02/18/1997		Notice of Hearing-	Event	MOTIONS 02/25/1997 09:00 AM
	02/14/1997		Notice of Production	Event	<b>^</b>
	02/14/1997		Notice of Hearing Set-	Event	MOTIONS 02/25/1997 09:00AM

Number	Date	Book/Page	Docket Entry	Event Type	Comments
	01/28/1997		Notice of Answer to Interrogatories	Event	
	01/28/1997		Response to Request for Production	Event	
	12/16/1996		Order on Motion to Compel	Event	
	11/25/1996		Service Returned	Event	<b>BADGE # 612 P 11/20/1996</b> Parties: Byrd Edward (iii)
	11/20/1996		Motion to Compel	Event	
	11/20/1996		Motion to Compel	Event	
	10/17/1996		Notice of Appearance	Event	ATTORNEY:00363103 Parties: Villard Paule
	10/07/1996		Notice of Interrogatory	Event	
	10/07/1996		Request for Production	Event	
	10/07/1996		Answer	Event	ATTORNEY:00443808 Parties: Agency Rent A Car Inc
	09/27/1996		Service Returned	Event	BADGE # 110 P 09/25/1996 Parties: Agency Rent A Car Inc
	09/20/1996		Civil Cover	Event	
	09/20/1996		Demand for Jury Trial	Event	
	09/20/1996		Summons Issued	Event	Parties: Agency Rent A Car Inc; Byrd Edwa
	09/20/1996		Complaint	Event	



#### General

Online Case Home

Civil / Family Courts Information

<u>Login</u>

### Help and Support

Clerk's Home

**Privacy Statement** 

ADA Notice

<u>Disclaimer</u>

Contact Us

About Us



## **HARVEY RUVIN**

Miami-Dade County Clerk of the Courts

73 W. Flagler Street Miami, Florida 33130

305-275-1155

©2022 Clerk of the Courts. All rights reserved.



